



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 03/04/2021

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00403

Job # : 20-4501

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 PO Box :2994
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : BPC Central Sewershed Package 3 - CIPP

Time And Date : March 4, 2021 at 2:00 PM (CT)

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00403 - 1_CRUZ TEC INC			CO-00403 - 2_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP			CO-00403 - 3_SAK CONSTRUCTION			CO-00403 - 4_HJD CAPITAL ELECTRIC INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00	25	\$125.00	\$1.20	25	\$30.00	\$1.00	25	\$25.00	\$22.28	25	\$557.00
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalks & Driveways (COSA Spec)	SF	\$5.00	25	\$125.00	\$1.20	25	\$30.00	\$1.00	25	\$25.00	\$12.04	25	\$301.00
3	103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	SF	\$10.00	30	\$300.00	\$6.00	30	\$180.00	\$5.00	30	\$150.00	\$10.03	30	\$300.90
4	202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Prime Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$20.00	52	\$1,040.00	\$12.00	52	\$624.00	\$11.00	52	\$572.00	\$6.04	52	\$314.08
5	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	GAL	\$19.00	30	\$570.00	\$15.00	30	\$450.00	\$13.00	30	\$390.00	\$4.83	30	\$144.90
6	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (10" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$65.00	39	\$2,535.00	\$106.00	39	\$4,134.00	\$95.00	39	\$3,705.00	\$346.55	39	\$13,515.45
7	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type B (12" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$72.00	8	\$576.00	\$124.00	8	\$992.00	\$110.00	8	\$880.00	\$423.22	8	\$3,385.76
8	205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type C (3" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$48.00	10	\$480.00	\$77.00	10	\$770.00	\$68.00	10	\$680.00	\$104.28	10	\$1,042.80
9	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement, Type D (2" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$46.00	273	\$12,558.00	\$59.00	273	\$16,107.00	\$53.00	273	\$14,469.00	\$92.81	273	\$25,337.13
10	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth)	SY	\$22.00	200	\$4,400.00	\$18.00	200	\$3,600.00	\$16.00	200	\$3,200.00	\$89.93	200	\$17,986.00
11	401	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Backfill (TxDOT Spec)	CY	\$145.00	24	\$3,480.00	\$142.00	24	\$3,408.00	\$130.00	24	\$3,120.00	\$150.94	24	\$3,622.56
12	401.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reinforced Concrete Pipe - per linear foot (Class III) (18") (COSA Spec)	LF	\$70.00	24	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	24	\$2,400.00	\$89.00	24	\$2,136.00	\$102.64	24	\$2,463.36
13	401.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reinforced Concrete Pipe - per linear foot (Class III) (30") (COSA Spec)	LF	\$75.00	24	\$1,800.00	\$135.00	24	\$3,240.00	\$115.00	24	\$2,760.00	\$150.94	24	\$3,622.56
14	413.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Fill (Low Strength) (COSA Spec)	CY	\$142.00	10	\$1,420.00	\$112.00	10	\$1,120.00	\$95.00	10	\$950.00	\$106.26	10	\$1,062.60
15	413.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Fill (High Strength) (COSA Spec)	CY	\$147.00	10	\$1,470.00	\$123.00	10	\$1,230.00	\$105.00	10	\$1,050.00	\$138.86	10	\$1,388.60
16	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb	LF	\$27.00	25	\$675.00	\$29.50	25	\$737.50	\$26.00	25	\$650.00	\$26.57	25	\$664.25
17	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$72.00	30	\$2,160.00	\$77.00	30	\$2,310.00	\$68.00	30	\$2,040.00	\$68.42	30	\$2,052.60
18	505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Rip Rap (4" Thick) (COSA Spec)	SY	\$80.00	10	\$800.00	\$94.50	10	\$945.00	\$84.00	10	\$840.00	\$72.45	10	\$724.50
19	507.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Chain Link Wire Fence (4' High) (Remove and Replace) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$28.00	204	\$5,712.00	\$23.50	204	\$4,794.00	\$53.00	204	\$10,812.00	\$29.58	204	\$6,034.32
20	515.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Topsoil (COSA Spec)	CY	\$45.00	100	\$4,500.00	\$29.50	100	\$2,950.00	\$540.00	100	\$54,000.00	\$44.85	100	\$4,485.00
21	516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bermuda Sodding	SY	\$12.00	1,031	\$12,372.00	\$7.70	1,031	\$7,938.70	\$7.00	1,031	\$7,217.00	\$7.13	1,031	\$7,351.03
22	520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydromulching, Residential or Commercial (COSA Spec)	SY	\$8.00	1,005	\$8,040.00	\$3.50	1,005	\$3,517.50	\$6.00	1,005	\$6,030.00	\$0.60	1,005	\$603.00
23	523.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Adjusting of Pedestrian Gates	EA	\$250.00	7	\$1,750.00	\$412.00	7	\$2,884.00	\$320.00	7	\$2,240.00	\$362.25	7	\$2,535.75
24	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Sites 1-9, 12-16)	EA	\$4,000.00	14	\$56,000.00	\$8,125.00	14	\$113,750.00	\$1,900.00	14	\$26,600.00	\$2,131.04	14	\$29,834.56
25	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Site 10)	EA	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$29,840.00	1	\$29,840.00	\$36,000.00	1	\$36,000.00	\$10,687.43	1	\$10,687.43
26	530.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling (COSA Spec) (Site 11)	EA	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$30,570.00	1	\$30,570.00	\$3,800.00	1	\$3,800.00	\$6,286.31	1	\$6,286.31
27	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 Inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00	60	\$300.00	\$39.00	60	\$2,340.00	\$11.00	60	\$660.00	\$7.06	60	\$423.60
28	535.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8 Inch Wide White Line (COSA Spec)	LF	\$9.00	30	\$270.00	\$88.50	30	\$2,655.00	\$21.00	30	\$630.00	\$28.22	30	\$846.60
29	540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SWPPP (All Sites)	LS	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,358.42	1	\$1,358.42
30	550.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$5.00	484	\$2,420.00	\$1.20	484	\$580.80	\$1.00	484	\$484.00	\$32.60	484	\$15,778.40
31	801	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tree and Landscape Protection (Level IIB) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$5.00	30	\$150.00	\$7.00	30	\$210.00	\$50.00	30	\$1,500.00	\$57.26	30	\$1,717.80
32	851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Adjust Existing Manholes (W/ New Ring and Watertight Cover)	EA	\$3,200.00	23	\$73,600.00	\$2,661.00	23	\$61,203.00	\$2,400.00	23	\$55,200.00	\$3,119.46	23	\$71,747.58
33	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$7,000.00	2	\$14,000.00	\$9,805.00	2	\$19,610.00	\$8,200.00	2	\$16,400.00	\$10,349.66	2	\$20,699.32
34	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Dia. Shallow Flat Top Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-4' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$6,842.00	1	\$6,842.00	\$5,400.00	1	\$5,400.00	\$9,082.99	1	\$9,082.99
35	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6' Dia. Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0'-6' Depth) Watertight	EA	\$9,250.00	1	\$9,250.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$20,800.00	1	\$20,800.00	\$10,783.12	1	\$10,783.12

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00403 - 1_CRUZ TEC INC			CO-00403 - 2_PM CONSTRUCTION & REHAB LP			CO-00403 - 3_SAK CONSTRUCTION			CO-00403 - 4_HJD CAPITAL ELECTRIC INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
36	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Depth Manhole (>6')	VF	\$350.00	7	\$2,450.00	\$760.00	7	\$5,320.00	\$580.00	7	\$4,060.00	\$1,252.16	7	\$8,765.12
37	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Cast-In-Place Concrete, 4' Dia. (Permanent Doghouse)	EA	\$7,000.00	3	\$21,000.00	\$11,600.00	3	\$34,800.00	\$9,100.00	3	\$27,300.00	\$12,170.83	3	\$36,512.49
38	854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Laterals (SDR-26, ASTM 2241)	LF	\$55.00	84	\$4,620.00	\$65.00	84	\$5,460.00	\$58.00	84	\$4,872.00	\$115.06	84	\$9,665.04
39	854.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	\$750.00	11	\$8,250.00	\$650.00	11	\$7,150.00	\$580.00	11	\$6,380.00	\$1,645.55	11	\$18,101.05
40	855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reconstruction of Existing Manholes	EA	\$4,200.00	2	\$8,400.00	\$4,382.00	2	\$8,764.00	\$6,600.00	2	\$13,200.00	\$8,963.35	2	\$17,926.70
41	858	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles, & Collars	CY	\$250.00	4	\$1,000.00	\$412.00	4	\$1,648.00	\$370.00	4	\$1,480.00	\$591.67	4	\$2,366.68
42	862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	\$1,412.00	1	\$1,412.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,125.17	1	\$2,125.17
43	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers) (Sites 1-9, 12-16)	EA	\$4,200.00	14	\$58,800.00	\$20,385.00	14	\$285,390.00	\$2,000.00	14	\$28,000.00	\$8,169.83	14	\$114,377.62
44	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers) (Site 10)	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$206,170.00	1	\$206,170.00	\$62,000.00	1	\$62,000.00	\$12,148.05	1	\$12,148.05
45	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Small Diameter Sanitary Sewers) (Site 11)	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$47,000.00	1	\$47,000.00	\$38,200.00	1	\$38,200.00	\$12,148.05	1	\$12,148.05
46	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$7.00	4,047	\$28,329.00	\$3.50	4,047	\$14,164.50	\$3.00	4,047	\$12,141.00	\$2.72	4,047	\$11,007.84
47	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Pre-Television Inspection (18"-24" Dia.)	LF	\$8.00	1,655	\$13,240.00	\$6.00	1,655	\$9,930.00	\$8.00	1,655	\$13,240.00	\$3.02	1,655	\$4,998.10
48	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Install CIPP 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Hot Water) (All Depths)	LF	\$47.00	2,765	\$129,955.00	\$38.00	2,765	\$105,070.00	\$47.00	2,765	\$129,955.00	\$64.71	2,765	\$178,923.15
49	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Install CIPP 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Hot Water) (All Depths)	LF	\$49.00	883	\$43,267.00	\$38.00	883	\$33,554.00	\$45.00	883	\$39,735.00	\$65.87	883	\$58,163.21
50	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Install CIPP 15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Hot Water) (All Depths)	LF	\$52.00	401	\$20,852.00	\$52.00	401	\$20,852.00	\$98.00	401	\$39,298.00	\$116.33	401	\$46,648.33
51	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Install CIPP 18" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Hot Water) (All Depths)	LF	\$90.00	1,017	\$91,530.00	\$80.00	1,017	\$81,360.00	\$146.00	1,017	\$148,482.00	\$118.01	1,017	\$120,016.17
52	901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Install CIPP 20" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Hot Water) (All Depths)	LF	\$150.00	638	\$95,700.00	\$100.00	638	\$63,800.00	\$107.00	638	\$68,266.00	\$125.75	638	\$80,228.50
53	910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Rehabilitation (Standard 4' Dia. Manhole)	VF	\$285.00	182	\$51,870.00	\$454.00	182	\$82,628.00	\$240.00	182	\$43,680.00	\$441.35	182	\$80,325.70
54	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repairs for 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths) Including up to 9 LF of Piping	EA	\$2,500.00	19	\$47,500.00	\$2,734.00	19	\$51,946.00	\$2,600.00	19	\$49,400.00	\$1,683.70	19	\$31,990.30
55	1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repairs for 20" Dia. (All Depths) Including up to 9 LF of Piping	EA	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00	\$5,427.38	1	\$5,427.38
56	1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Length Point Repair, 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths)	LF	\$75.00	275	\$20,625.00	\$201.00	275	\$55,275.00	\$190.00	275	\$52,250.00	\$154.25	275	\$42,418.75
57	1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Length Point Repair, 20" Dia. (All Depths)	LF	\$100.00	11	\$1,100.00	\$332.00	11	\$3,652.00	\$300.00	11	\$3,300.00	\$293.95	11	\$3,233.45
58	1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 18" and Smaller Dia. (All Depths)	EA	\$455.00	10	\$4,550.00	\$435.00	10	\$4,350.00	\$420.00	10	\$4,200.00	\$770.37	10	\$7,703.70
59	1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Obstruction Removal by Remote Device, 20" Dia. (All Depths)	EA	\$455.00	1	\$455.00	\$450.00	1	\$450.00	\$530.00	1	\$530.00	\$700.34	1	\$700.34
60	1103.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Service Lateral Point Repair up to 3LF	EA	\$1,800.00	2	\$3,600.00	\$2,145.00	2	\$4,290.00	\$1,900.00	2	\$3,800.00	\$1,191.79	2	\$2,383.58
61	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Service Reconnection By Remote Control Cutting Device (All Depths)	EA	\$150.00	88	\$13,200.00	\$150.00	88	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	88	\$17,600.00	\$150.94	88	\$13,282.72
62	1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Service Reconnection By Open Cut Excavation (All Depths)	EA	\$2,200.00	11	\$24,200.00	\$2,280.00	11	\$25,080.00	\$2,000.00	11	\$22,000.00	\$1,342.72	11	\$14,769.92
63	6001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Portable Changeable Message Sign (TXDOT Spec)	EA	\$3,500.00	10	\$35,000.00	\$4,235.00	10	\$42,350.00	\$1,300.00	10	\$13,000.00	\$984.10	10	\$9,841.00
64	SS 1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Wood Privacy Fence (6' High) (Remove and Replace) (COSA Spec)	LF	\$32.00	82	\$2,624.00	\$29.50	82	\$2,419.00	\$63.00	82	\$5,166.00	\$40.20	82	\$3,296.40
65	SUP 1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Utility Pole Bracing Allowance	ALW	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00
66	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Mobilization (Max. 10% of Items 1 to 64)	LS	\$105,947.50	1	\$105,947.50	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$42,346.00	1	\$42,346.00
67	101.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Preparing Right-of-Way (Max. 5% of Items 1 to 64)	LS	\$52,973.75	1	\$52,973.75	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$38,760.00	1	\$38,760.00
					Total			\$1,236,396.25			\$1,682,577.00			\$1,315,550.00			\$1,327,341.79
Calendar Days To Complete : 270 days					Bid Opening Results	Total		\$1,239,096.25			\$1,682,577.00			\$1,315,550.00			\$1,327,337.37